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Comments

Add benefit policy statement to 
pension systems

SB 18                                 LC0888
Cuffe                                 Power       
Board:  Supports

11/28

12/02

01/02

01/09

01/09
Passed

10 - 0

01/12

01/12
Passed

49 - 0

01/13

01/13
Passed

49 - 0

01/16

01/18

01/18

01/25

01/26
Concurred

17 - 1

01/30

01/30
Concurred

85 - 15

01/31

01/31
Concurred

74 - 23

02/10

(S) -  State Administration
(H) - State Administration

Chapter 2

Increase MUS-RP Supplemental 
Contribution to TRS

SB 25                                LC0236
Lynch                               Power
Board:  

12/05

12/28

01/02

12/12

12/12

12/12

01/11

01/13
Tabled

10 - 0

(S) -  State Administration
(H) - 

03/13  - Missed Deadline for 
General Bill Transmittal

Increase and Extend the PERS 
Supplemental Employer Contribution

SB 29                               LC0234  
McKamey                       Power                                                                 
Board:  Support

12/05

12/28

01/02

12/12

12/12

12/12

01/09
01/12
Passed

10 - 0

01/19
Passed

17 - 1

01/16
Passed

45 - 4

01/24
Passed

43 - 6

02/14

02/14

02/14

02/21

03/17
Concurred

18 - 0

03/23
04/13

Tabled in 
Committee

20 - 0

03/21
Concurred

97 - 3

(S) -  State Administration
(S) - Finance and Claims
(H) -  State Administration
         Appropriations

04/13  - Tabled in Committee
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Comments

Senate House

Revise administrative provisions of 
MPERA

SB 74                               LC0242
McKamey                      Power                       
Board:  Supports

12/13

12/28

01/02

12/21

12/21

12/21

01/09

01/12
Passed

10 - 0

01/18
Passed

49 - 1

01/19
Passed

48 - 2

01/20

02/14

02/14

02/21

04/04
Concurred 

as Amended

16 - 2

04/13
Amendments 

Concurred

48 - 2

04/14
Pased as 
Amended

50 - 0

(S) -  State Administration
(H) -  State Administration

04/26- Transmitted by Governor

Exempt retired military pensions 
from state income tax

SB 104                               LC1357
Fuller                                 Coles
Board:  

01/04

01/04

01/04

01/04

01/11

01/11

02/27

02/28

02/09
02/21

Passed As 
Amended
11 - 1

03/17
Passed

15 - 4

03/10
Motion to 

Amend 
Carried

37 - 13

03/10
Passed as 
Amended

47 - 3

05/01
Amends. 

Concurred

50 - 0

03/21
Passed

45 - 4

05/01
Passed as 
Amended

47 - 2

03/22

03/23

03/23

04/06
04/14

Concurred 
17 - 4

04/21
Tabled in 

Committee

12 - 10

04/21
Taken from 

Table

11 - 6

04/21
Concurred 

as Amended

16 - 7

04/20
Concurred

67 - 32

04/27
Concurred 

As Amended

71 - 29

04/28
Concurred

72 - 27

(S) -  Taxation
       Finance & Claims
(H) -  Taxation
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Comments

Senate House

Establish social security income tax 
credit

SB 258                               LC1697
Dunwell                             Power                                  
Board:  

02/02

02/03

02/02

02/02

02/10

02/13

02/17
03/22

Tabled in 
Committee

11 - 1

(S) - Taxation
(H) - 

04/06 - Missed Deadline for 
Revenue Bill Transmittal

Revise pensions laws to eliminate 
GABA for new hires

SB 348                              LC2634
McGilvray                        Power                                  
Board:  Informational

02/15

02/15

02/15

02/15

02/20

02/22

08/04

03/01
Motion 
Failed

22 - 28

03/01
Indefinitely 

Postponed

34 - 16

(S) - State Administration
(H) - 

03/13 - Missed Deadline for 
General Bill Transmittal

Provide for individual income tax 
refunds of surplus revenue

SB 514                              LC4032
Molnar                             Coles     
Board:  

03/17

03/17

03/17

03/20

03/27

03/27

03/27

03/29
Tabled in 

Committee

8 - 4

(S) - Taxation
(H) - 

04/06 - Missed Deadline for 
Revenue Bill Transmittal

Provide for interim study of state 
pensions

SJ 4                                    LC0889 
McKamey                        Power                              
Board:  Supports

12/16

12/28

01/02

12/21

12/21

12/21

01/09

01/11
Passed

10 - 0

01/12
Passed

48 - 1

01/13
Passed

47 - 2

01/16

01/18

01/18

01/25

01/26
Concurred

18 - 0

02/03

02/03
Concurred

91 - 9

02/06

02/06
Concurred

88-10

(S) -  State Administration
(H) - State Administration

02/22 - Filed with Secretary of 
State
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Comments

Senate House

Governor's appointee for the public 
employees' retirement board

SR 4                                    LC4500
Cuffee                               Power                              
Board:  Supports

01/19

01/19

01/19

02/15

02/15
Passed

10 - 0 

02/22
Resolution 
Adopted

50 - 0

(S) -  State Administration
(H) 

03/14 -  Signed by President
03/16 - Filed with Secretary of 
State

Provide for interim study of state 
pensions

SB                                      LC0317 
                                           Power                              
Board:  

(S) - 
(H) - 

02/02 - Draft on Hold

Generally revise game wardens' and 
peace officers' retirement system

SB                                       LC2467
                                            Power                                  
Board:  

(S) - 
(H) - 

02/01 - Draft on Hold

Changes PERS default retirement plan 
from defined benefit to defined 
contribution

SB                                       LC2635                                            
Fitzpatrick                        Power                                  
Board:  

(S) - 
(H) - 

02/03 - Draft Ready for Delivery
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Comments

Senate House

Generally revise public retirement 
laws

SB                                       LC3020
                                            Power                                  
Board:  

(S) - 
(H) -

12/12 - Draft on Hold

Revise public retirement laws

SB                                       LC3714
                                            Power       
Board:  

(S) - 
(H) - 

12/12 -Draft On Hold
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