## **SENATE**

## **Retirement Related Legislation**

## 2023 Session

Proposed Legislation	Senate						Но	use		Gov	Status as of 05/02/23	
Title Number - Committee Sponsor - Drafter Board: Supports (s) O Neutral (n) Info (i) Trad		Intro/Refer/ 1st Read	Fiscal Note Req/Rec/Print	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Transfer/ Ref/ 1st Read	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Signed	Comments
Add benefit policy stat pension systems SB 18 Cuffe	LC0888	11/28 12/02		01/09 01/09 Passed	01/12 01/12 Passed	01/13 01/13 Passed	01/16 01/18	01/25 01/26 Concurred	01/30 01/30 Concurred	01/31 01/31 Concurred	02/10	(S) - State Administration (H) - State Administration Chapter 2
Board: Supports Increase MUS-RP Supp Contribution to TRS	Power	01/02 12/05	12/12	10 - 0 01/11	49 - 0	49 - 0	01/18	17 - 1	85 - 15	74 - 23		(S) - State Administration (H) -
SB 25 Lynch Board:	LC0236 Power	12/28 01/02	12/12 12/12	01/13 Tabled 10 - 0								<b>03/13</b> - Missed Deadline for General Bill Transmittal
Increase and Extend th Supplemental Employe SB 29 McKamey Board: Support		12/05 12/28 01/02	12/12 12/12 12/12	01/09 01/12 Passed 10 - 0 01/19 Passed 17 - 1	01/16 Passed 45 - 4	01/24 Passed 43 - 6	02/14 02/14 02/14	02/21 03/17 Concurred 18 - 0 03/23 04/13 Tabled in Committee 20 - 0	03/21 Concurred 97 - 3			(S) - State Administration (S) - Finance and Claims (H) - State Administration Appropriations  04/13 - Tabled in Committee

Proposed Legislation	Senate						Но	use		Gov	Status as of 05/02/23
Title Number - Committee Sponsor - Drafter Board: Supports (s) Opposes (o) Neutral (n) Info (i) Track (t)	Intro/Refer/ 1st Read	Fiscal Note Req/Rec/Print	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Transfer/ Ref/ 1st Read	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Signed	Comments
Revise administrative provisions of MPERA  SB 74 LC0242  McKamey Power  Board: Supports	12/13 12/28 01/02	12/21 12/21 12/21	01/09 01/12 Passed 10 - 0	01/18 Passed 49 - 1	01/19 Passed 48 - 2	01/20 02/14 02/14	02/21 04/04 Concurred as Amended 16 - 2	04/13 Amendments Concurred 48 - 2	04/14 Pased as Amended 50 - 0		(S) - State Administration (H) - State Administration  04/26- Transmitted by Governor
Exempt retired military pensions from state income tax  SB 104 LC1357  Fuller Coles  Board:	01/04 01/04 01/04	01/04 01/11 01/11 02/27 02/28	02/09 02/21 Passed As Amended 11 - 1 03/17 Passed 15 - 4	03/10 Motion to Amend Carried 37 - 13  03/10 Passed as Amended 47 - 3  05/01 Amends. Concurred 50 - 0	03/21 Passed 45 - 4 05/01 Passed as Amended 47 - 2	03/22 03/23 03/23	04/06 04/14 Concurred 17 - 4  04/21 Tabled in Committee 12 - 10  04/21 Taken from Table 11 - 6  04/21 Concurred as Amended 16 - 7	04/20 Concurred 67 - 32 04/27 Concurred As Amended 71 - 29	04/28 Concurred 72 - 27		(S) - Taxation Finance & Claims (H) - Taxation

Proposed Legislation				Senate				Но	use		Gov	Status as of 05/02/23
Title  Number - Committee  Sponsor - Drafter  Board: Supports (s) Opposes (o)  Neutral (n) Info (i) Track (t)		Intro/Refer/ 1st Read	Fiscal Note Req/Rec/Print	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Transfer/ Ref/ 1st Read	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Signed	Comments
Establish social secu credit SB 258 Dunwell Board:	rity income tax LC1697 Power	02/02 02/03 02/02	02/02 02/10 02/13	02/17 03/22 Tabled in Committee 11 - 1								(S) - Taxation (H) -  04/06 - Missed Deadline for Revenue Bill Transmittal
Revise pensions law GABA for new hires SB 348 McGilvray Board: Informations	LC2634 Power	02/15 02/15 02/15	02/15 02/20 02/22	08/04	03/01 Motion Failed 22 - 28  03/01 Indefinitely Postponed 34 - 16							(S) - State Administration (H) -  03/13 - Missed Deadline for General Bill Transmittal
Provide for individua refunds of surplus re SB 514 Molnar Board:		03/17 03/17 03/17	03/20 03/27 03/27	03/27 03/29 Tabled in Committee 8 - 4								(S) - Taxation (H) - 04/06 - Missed Deadline for Revenue Bill Transmittal
Provide for interim spensions  SJ 4  McKamey  Board: Supports	study of state LC0889 Power	12/16 12/28 01/02	12/21 12/21 12/21	01/09 01/11 Passed 10 - 0	01/12 Passed 48 - 1	01/13 Passed 47 - 2	01/16 01/18 01/18	01/25 01/26 Concurred 18 - 0	02/03 02/03 Concurred 91 - 9	02/06 02/06 Concurred 88-10		(S) - State Administration (H) - State Administration  02/22 - Filed with Secretary of State

Proposed Legislation			Senate				Но	use		Gov	Status as of 05/02/23	
Title Number - Committee Sponsor - Drafter Board: Supports (s) O Neutral (n) Info (i) Trac		Intro/Refer/ 1st Read	Fiscal Note Req/Rec/Print	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Transfer/ Ref/ 1st Read	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Signed	Comments
Governor's appointee employees' retirement SR 4 Cuffee Board: Supports	-	01/19 01/19 01/19		02/15 02/15 Passed 10 - 0	02/22 Resolution Adopted 50 - 0							(S) - State Administration (H)  03/14 - Signed by President 03/16 - Filed with Secretary of State
Provide for interim stu pensions  SB  Board:	LC0317 Power											(S) - (H) - <b>02/02</b> - Draft on Hold
Generally revise game peace officers' retirem												(S) - (H) -
SB Board:	LC2467 Power											<b>02/01</b> - Draft on Hold
Changes PERS default of the form defined benefit to contribution  SB  Fitzpatrick  Board:	•											(S) - (H) - 02/03 - Draft Ready for Delivery

Proposed Legis		Senate			Но	use		Gov	Status as of 05/02/23			
Title Number - Com Sponsor - Draf Board: Suppor Neutral (n) Info	ter rts <b>(s)</b> Opposes <b>(o)</b>	Intro/Refer/ 1st Read	Fiscal Note Req/Rec/Print	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Transfer/ Ref/ 1st Read	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Signed	Comments
Generally revis laws SB Board:	se public retirement LC3020 Power											(S) - (H) - 12/12 - Draft on Hold
	etirement laws LC3714 Power											(S) - (H) - 12/12 -Draft On Hold